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F.3(2-6)/Estt/Recruitment/TSACS /2024-25/
TRIPURA STATE AIDS CONTROL SOCIETY
Health & Family Welfare Department
Government of Tripura
Akhaura Road, Agartala, Tripura

(131205

Dated-04-06-2025

Employment Notification

n reference
post
Jirector of

13%hJune ,2025 from 11.00AM onwards
Society (TSACS).

on 5% June,2025 at

w.e.f

to the advertisement vide no. dated 25' March,2025,interview dates have been
of Senior Medical Officer (SMO)
Health Services, Gurkha Basti, Agartala, Tripura & other posts

Chamber of the

10t to

at Conference Hall of Tripura State AIDS Control

12 nos applications ( Claims & objections) received from various categories of posts are
settled by the scrutiny committee ,which are as follows:.

| si- | Name of the
| No candidate
[
1 | Ambesha Paul
|
\ i
( 27{—S.Jsm_ita Das__ -
i
\
\
; 3 | Khajendra Tripura
|
r 'r_Arpita Chakréborty

2

pameli Jamatia
6 | Shri Apurba Bhowmik
7| smt Sharmila Das
8 | Mr. Pranesh
Debbarma

' Post applied for

Lai_J Tcéhnician

Lab Technician

l,ab Technician

Lab Technician

Lag Technician

Assistant

Director, SI
| Assistant
Director, S|

Cluster
Prevention

Officer, DISHA

Token | Observation of Scrutir{y | Remarks
|
Token | In the essential experiencé ﬁb_tﬁi_g'itﬁn
No. 4 I certificate, the duration of
| experience is not mentioned,
and the date of the signatory
| authority’s signature is also
| | missing. = ,
Token In the declaration, the candidate Eligible
No. 28 has mentioned her experience
as 8 months only. However, it is
found that she has submitted an
essential experience certificate
indicating a duration of 12
| months and 8 days. R ‘
Token r Experience certificate is not as | Not Eligible
No. 34 | per the eligibility criteria.
Token | Experience certificate is not as | Not Eligible
No. 45 | per the eligibility criteria.
Token | Experience certificate not as per Not Eligiglg
No. 70 | the eligibility criteria.
|
Token i Master Degree is not as per the | Not 'EligiBlief
No. 16 eligibility criteria.
" | Token | Essential ekbEEichc is not as | Not Eligible
No. 17 per the eligibility criteria
Token | Essential experience is not as | NotEligible
No.4 | per the eligibility criteria.
I N S

o




; 9 | Ms. Sharmila D_a-s

10 Vrhéabhendu Barua
!11 Mr. KcsHébDebne;th

i12 Mr. Naidabashi
‘ Debbarma

i R

Cluster Token | Essential experience is as per i Eligible
Prevention No.24 | the eligibility criteria.

Officer, DISHA

Cluster Token Master Degree is not as per the | Not Eligible
Prevention No.29 | eligibility criteria.

'Qfﬁcer,%HA__ . b - o o -
Cluster Token Master Degree and essential | Not Eligible
Prevention No. 32 experience is not as per the
Officer, DISHA 7 | eligibility criteria. o
Data Manager Token Essential experience in the field | Not Eligible

No.38 | of HIV/AIDS programme is not as
| | per the eligibility criteria. |

All the eligible candidates are hereby directed to appear inthe interview board on or before half an

hour of scheduled interview time with all original documents / certificates .
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(Dr. Samarpita Dutta)
Project Director
Tripura State AIDS Control Society



